
2025-2026 Bismarck State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-19   Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Davis, Houston 19-19 608 32.0 113-220 .514 31-67 .463 88-104 .846 45 103 148 7.8 28 0 23 47 1 9 345 18.2
13 Gulley, Jah 9-5 238 26.4 37-87 .425 11-32 .344 25-34 .735 6 31 37 4.1 26 0 25 14 0 7 110 12.2
1 Wesley, Avery 8-8 237 29.6 31-75 .413 5-27 .185 11-14 .786 5 23 28 3.5 10 0 12 24 2 7 78 9.8
14 Davis, Tristin 20-20 564 28.2 67-160 .419 22-79 .278 36-51 .706 11 51 62 3.1 40 0 42 36 3 14 192 9.6
5 Proctor, Alex 20-15 478 23.9 73-175 .417 13-48 .271 27-39 .692 12 53 65 3.3 36 0 33 56 12 24 186 9.3
33 Zeller, Carter 20-10 469 23.5 60-99 .606 4-14 .286 26-36 .722 43 73 116 5.8 43 1 24 26 6 16 150 7.5
0 Ware, William 14-9 306 21.9 24-71 .338 8-32 .250 20-30 .667 13 34 47 3.4 11 0 12 25 2 5 76 5.4
11 Radoniqi, Rron 7-5 146 20.9 14-43 .326 5-20 .250 2-3 .667 1 5 6 0.9 15 0 7 20 0 7 35 5.0
2 Black Jr., Kamayua 20-1 320 16.0 34-92 .370 10-40 .250 17-37 .459 8 32 40 2.0 39 1 11 36 1 10 95 4.8
3 Shadoan, Eric 18-8 316 17.6 20-52 .385 12-38 .316 2-2 1.000 2 18 20 1.1 13 0 14 22 0 3 54 3.0
10 Andersson, Leon 17-0 114 6.7 11-19 .579 1-2 .500 10-18 .556 6 9 15 0.9 9 0 4 7 4 2 33 1.9
32 Wilkinson, Atticus 18-0 113 6.3 8-22 .364 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 9 4 13 0.7 13 0 2 3 0 1 19 1.1
24 Shilling, David 18-0 89 4.9 6-15 .400 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 2 17 19 1.1 11 0 5 8 0 0 18 1.0
Total 20 3998 199.9 498-1130 .441 125-403 .310 270-379 .712 170 467 637 31.9 296 2 214 326 31 105 1391 69.55
Opponents 20 3924 196.2 679-1382 .491 249-659 .378 207-292 .709 230 472 702 35.1 337 1 401 178 49 208 1814 90.70

Team Statistics BISMARCK OPP
SCORING 1391 1814
    Points Per Game 69.6 90.7
    Scoring Margin -21.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1130 679-1382
    Field Goal Pct .441 .491
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-403 249-659
    3PT FG Pct .310 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 12.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-379 207-292
    FT Pct .712 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 10.4
REBOUNDS 637 702
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 214 401
    Assists Per Game 10.7 20.1
TURNOVERS 326 178
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 8.9
    Turnovers Margin -7.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 2.3
STEALS 105 208
    Steals Per Game 5.3 10.4
BLOCKS 31 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 370 3,975
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-41 11-361
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Bismarck State (ND) 620 771 1391
Opponents 905 909 1814

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/25 at Dakota Wesleyan (SD) L 62-82 975
11/11/25 TRINITY BIBLE (N.D.) L 82-83 0
11/18/25 at Jamestown L 75-85 447
11/19/25 at Minot St. L 72-105 1,398

* 11/21/25 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MT) L 58-99 0
* 11/22/25 CARROLL (MT) L 82-94 0
* 11/28/25 at Dickinson State L 60-87 0
* 12/06/25 at Providence (MT) L 83-95 0
* 12/07/25 at Montana State-Northern (MT) L 56-91 0
* 12/12/25 at Carroll (MT) L 83-105 827
* 12/13/25 at Rocky Mountain (MT) L 50-91 0

12/29/25 DAKOTA WESLEYAN (SD) L 58-97 245
12/31/25 at Mary L 67-99 258

* 01/02/26 MONTANA TECH (MT) L 68-90 125
* 01/03/26 MONTANA WESTERN (MT) L 66-96 0
* 01/09/26 DAKOTA STATE (SD) L 55-71 0
* 01/10/26 BELLEVUE (NE) W 83-73 0
* 01/19/26 at Mayville State L 59-85 0
* 01/20/26 at VCSU L 88-100 70
* 01/22/26 DICKINSON STATE (ND) L 84-86 0

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Bismarck State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-6   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Davis, Houston 13-13 415 31.9 69-138 .500 18-43 .419 60-70 .857 27 66 93 7.2 18 0 14 27 0 6 216 16.6
13 Gulley, Jah 7-5 206 29.4 36-84 .429 11-31 .355 24-32 .750 4 25 29 4.1 21 0 22 8 0 7 107 15.3
5 Proctor, Alex 14-13 355 25.4 55-125 .440 8-31 .258 20-30 .667 8 40 48 3.4 25 0 27 42 7 13 138 9.9
14 Davis, Tristin 14-14 398 28.4 46-108 .426 16-53 .302 28-37 .757 6 37 43 3.1 28 0 25 26 1 10 136 9.7
33 Zeller, Carter 14-6 342 24.4 45-73 .616 0-7 .000 22-26 .846 31 51 82 5.9 34 1 15 23 3 12 112 8.0
1 Wesley, Avery 4-4 103 25.8 11-25 .440 1-8 .125 6-6 1.000 2 10 12 3.0 4 0 6 14 0 1 29 7.3
0 Ware, William 8-7 181 22.6 18-47 .383 4-16 .250 11-16 .688 9 16 25 3.1 5 0 9 15 1 4 51 6.4
11 Radoniqi, Rron 3-1 59 19.7 7-17 .412 3-12 .250 2-3 .667 1 1 2 0.7 5 0 2 7 0 1 19 6.3
2 Black Jr., Kamayua 14-1 247 17.6 25-74 .338 7-32 .219 12-26 .462 1 27 28 2.0 28 1 9 28 1 9 69 4.9
3 Shadoan, Eric 13-6 243 18.7 17-36 .472 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 2 17 19 1.5 8 0 10 18 0 3 44 3.4
10 Andersson, Leon 14-0 100 7.1 9-14 .643 1-1 1.000 7-15 .467 4 5 9 0.6 7 0 3 5 4 2 26 1.9
24 Shilling, David 13-0 67 5.2 5-11 .455 2-2 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 14 15 1.2 6 0 4 6 0 0 15 1.2
32 Wilkinson, Atticus 12-0 82 6.8 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 4 7 0.6 9 0 2 2 0 1 13 1.1
Total 14 2798 199.9 349-768 .454 81-261 .310 196-267 .734 101 321 422 30.1 200 2 148 221 17 69 975 69.64
Opponents 14 2719 194.2 472-951 .496 177-460 .385 142-195 .728 144 323 467 33.4 242 1 282 121 28 141 1263 90.21

Team Statistics BISMARCK OPP
SCORING 975 1263
    Points Per Game 69.6 90.2
    Scoring Margin -20.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 349-768 472-951
    Field Goal Pct .454 .496
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-261 177-460
    3PT FG Pct .310 .385
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 12.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-267 142-195
    FT Pct .734 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 10.1
REBOUNDS 422 467
    Rebounds Per Game 30.1 33.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 148 282
    Assists Per Game 10.6 20.1
TURNOVERS 221 121
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 8.6
    Turnovers Margin -7.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 2.3
STEALS 69 141
    Steals Per Game 4.9 10.1
BLOCKS 17 28
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 125 897
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-18 7-128
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Bismarck State (ND) 413 562 975
Opponents 624 639 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/25 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MT) L 58-99 0
11/22/25 CARROLL (MT) L 82-94 0
11/28/25 at  Dickinson State L 60-87 0
12/06/25 at  Providence (MT) L 83-95 0
12/07/25 at  Montana State-Northern (MT) L 56-91 0
12/12/25 at  Carroll (MT) L 83-105 827
12/13/25 at  Rocky Mountain (MT) L 50-91 0
01/02/26 MONTANA TECH (MT) L 68-90 125
01/03/26 MONTANA WESTERN (MT) L 66-96 0
01/09/26 DAKOTA STATE (SD) L 55-71 0
01/10/26 BELLEVUE (NE) W 83-73 0
01/19/26 at  Mayville State L 59-85 0
01/20/26 at  VCSU L 88-100 70
01/22/26 DICKINSON STATE (ND) L 84-86 0


